DATE: Apnl 16, 2014

AGENDA ITEM # 5

TO: Design Review Cominission
FROM: Sierra Davis, Assistant Planner
SUBJECT: 14-SC-08 — 766 Raymundo Avenue
RECOMMENDATION:

Approve design review application 14-SC-08 subject to the listed findings and conditions

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

This is a design review application for construction of a two-story residence with a basement. The
following table summarizes the project:

GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: Single-family, Residential

ZONING: R1-10

PARCEL SIZE: 17,500 square feet

MATERIALS: Stucco, tile roof, pre-cast stone sills, limestone tile
wainscot, wood lintels, wood corbels, and wrought iron
details.

Existing Proposed Allowed/Required

LoT COVERAGE: 3,056 square feet 3,124 square feet 5,250 square feet

FLOOR AREA:

First floor 3,056 square feet 2,937 square feet

Second floor 1,523 square feet

Total 3,056 square feet 4,460 square feet 4,500 square feet

SETBACKS:

Front 39 feet 40 feet 25 feet

Rear 27 feet 79 feet 25 feet

Right side 16 feet 15 feet/30 feet 10 feet/17.5 feet

Left side 14 feet 10 feet/25 feet 10 feet/17.5 feet

HEIGHT: 19 feet 26 feet 27 feet



BACKGROUND

The subject property 1s located in a Consistent Character Neighborhood as defined in the City’s
Residential Design Guidelines. The homes in the neighborhood are single-story, Ranch style homes
with low horizontal eave lines with gable accents, consistent setbacks, simple forms and rustic
materials. Many of the structures are set back 40 feet from the front property line. The street has
improved shoulders with curb and gutters and does not have a consistent street tree pattern.

The owners previously submitted an application for two-story design review; however, the
application was denied because of bulk, scale and setback concerns. The neighborhood also had
concerns regarding the original subdivision Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions (CC&Rs) that
require a 40-foot front yard setback. The applicant has submitted a new application that contrasts
with the previous design in the following ways:

‘The front yard setback was recessed to 40 feet from 38 feet from the front property line;
The house plan was reversed on the lot;

Set the garage back approximately nine and one-half (9.5) feet from the front facade;
Increased the thickness of the garage walls to give more depth to the garage doors;
Reduced the second story width by approximately 12 feet;

Set back the second story approximately 14 feet from first story, where approximately nine
feet was previously proposed; and

7. Revised the roof plan from gables to hip roofs.

SNl o

The prior site plan and building elevations are attached for reference.

DISCUSSION

In Consistent Chatacter Neighborhoods projects should be compatible with the existing
neighborhood with regard to setbacks, scale, massing and materials. The neighborhood context has a
greater front yard setback at approximately 40 feet. The proposed structure maintains this pattern
with the front entry element set back 40 feet from the front property line and steps back with the
garage set back an additional nine and one half feet from the front facade.

The second story massing is centered over the first story and recessed toward the rear of the
structutre to minimize the bulk and scale of the structure. The massing has also been consolidated
from a rectangular form to a more narrow form with approximately the same depth. The second
story has a setback of 55 feet from the front property line for an offset of 14 feet from the first
stoty. The second story side facing walls have a uniform wall plane which could result in a bulk
issue; however the second story has a greater than required setback at 25 feet on the left side and 30
feet on the right side. The greater than required setbacks from the front and side property lines help
to reduce the bulk and scale of the two-story design on the surrounding properties. The finished
floor is relatively low at 16-inches from grade. The structure has a 10-foot plate height at first story
and eight foot plates at the second story. The plate heights are reduced to nine feet at the sides of
the house at the side patio and garage in order to relate to the adjacent houses. The scale of the
house is further reduced with the use of hip roofs that have a continuous horizontal eave line versus
one that is interrupted with gables and helps to reduce the roof mass.
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The design of the house incorporates faitly simple forms that relate to the forms found in the
neighborhood. The project uses harder materials such as stucco walls, a tile roof, pre-cast stone sills
and limestone tile wainscot that increases the bulk of the house; however the project also includes
more compatible rustic materials such as wood lintels, wood corbels, and wrought iron details.

Privacy and Landscaping

The right (west) side elevation at the second story has two windows in the master bedroom. The
windows have a sill height of four-feet, six inches to help preserve privacy to the adjacent property.

The left (east) side elevation at the second story has three windows that include one in the bedroom
at the front of the structure, one in the bathroom and one in the bedroom to the rear. The windows
have a sill height of four-feet, six inches to help preserve privacy to the adjacent property.

There are large windows at the rear of the structure; however, the house is setback 79 feet from the
rear property line and there are existing trees at the rear to screen views into the adjacent property.
Therefore, the windows are not an unreasonable privacy concern because of the distance from the
property line make it difficult to view the adjacent property to the rear.

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW

This project 1s categorically exempt from environmental review under Section 15303 of the
Environmental Quality Act because it involves the construction of a single-family home.

CC:  Nick Stavrakos and Monica Tellado, Applicant and Owners
BODesign, Designer

Attachments:

Application

Neighborhood Compatibility Worksheet

Area Map and Vicinity Map

Arborist Report, dated July 17, 2013

Prior project site plan and building elevations, dated February 6, 2014

cECReY- N
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FINDINGS

13-SC-25—766 Raymundo Avenue

With regard to the construction of a single-family structure, the Design Review Commission finds
the following in accordance with Section 14.76.050 of the Municipal Code:

A

B.

The proposed project complies with all provision of this chapter;

The height, elevations, and placement on the site of the proposed structure, when
considered with reference to the nature and location of residential structures on adjacent
lots, will avoid unreasonable interference with views and privacy and will consider the
topographic and geologic constraints imposed by particular building site conditions;

The natural landscape will be preserved insofar as practicable by minimizing tree and soil
removal; grade changes shall be minimized and will be in keeping with the general
appeatrance of neighboring developed areas;

The orientation of the proposed structure in relation to the immediate neighborhood will
minimize the perception of excessive bulk and mass;

General architectural considerations, including the character, size, scale, and quality of the
design, the architectural relationship with the site and other buildings, building materials, and
similar elements have been incorporated in order to insure the compatibility of the
development with its design concept and the character of adjacent buildings; and

The proposed structure has been designed to follow the natural contours of the site with
minimal grading, minimum impervious cover, and maximum erosion protection.
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CONDITIONS
13-SC-25—766 Raymundo Avenue

1. The approval is based on the plans received on April 2, 2014 and the written application
materials provided by the applicant, except as may be modified by these conditions.

2. 'The following trees (nos. 6-10) shall be protected under this application and cannot be removed
without a tree removal permit from the Community Development Director.

3. Obtain an encroach permit issued from the Engineering Division prior to doing any work within
the public street right-of-way.

4. Only gas fireplaces, pellet fueled wood heaters or EPA certified wood-burning appliances may be
mstalled in all new construction putrsuant to Chapter 12.64 of the Municipal Code.

5. The project has more than 5,000 square feet of new landscape area and is subject to the City’s
Water Efficient Landscape Regulations (LAMC Chapter 12.36).

6. Prior to the issuance of a demolition permit, install tree protection fencing around the
dripline, or as required by the project arborist, of the following trees (nos. 7 and 10) as shown on
the site plan. Tree protection fencing shall be chain link and a minimum of five feet in height
with posts driven into the ground.

7. Prior to zoning clearance, the project plans shall contain/show:
a. The conditions of approval shall be incorporated into the title page of the plans.

b. On the grading plan and/ot the site plan, show all tree protection fencing and add the
following note: “All tree protection fencing shall be chain link and a minimum of five feet in
height with posts dtiven into the ground.” The tree protection fencing shall be installed ptior
to issuance of the demolition permit and shall not be removed until all building construction
has been completed.

c. Provide a landscape plan prepared by a licensed landscape professional showing how the
plans comply with the City’s Water Efficient Landscape Regulations (LAMC Chapter 12.36).

d. Verification that the house will comply with the California Green Building Standards
pursuant to Section 12.26 of the Municipal Code from a Qualified Green building
Professional.

e. Fire sprinklers to be installed pursuant to Section 12.10 of the Municipal Code.

f.  The location of underground utilities pursuant to Section 12.68 of the Municipal Code.
Underground utility trenches should avoid the drip-lines of all protected trees.
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g. The location of any air conditioning units on the site plan and the manufacturer’s sound
rating for each unit.

h. Compliance with the New Development and Construction Best Management Practices and
Urban Runoff Pollution Prevention program, as adopted by the City for the purposes of
preventing storm water pollution (i.e. downspouts directed to landscaped ateas, minimize
directly connected impervious areas, etc.).

8. Prior to final inspection:

a. All front yard, interior side, and rear yard landscaping, street trees and privacy screening shall
be maintained and/or installed as required by the Planning Division.

b. Submit verification that the house was built in compliance with the California Green
Building Standards pursuant to Section 12.26 of the Municipal Code.

c. Provide a landscape installation assessment by a certified landscape professional certifying
that the landscaping and irrigation system were installed per the approved landscape plan
and are compliant with LAMC Chapter 12.36.

Design Review Commission
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ATTACHMENT A

CITY OF LOS ALTOS
GENERAL APPLICATION

Type of Review Requested: (Check all boxes that apply) Permit # i\\ O (OO(Q(

vi

TercE:

Project Address/Location: 7 6’ 6 ]2 A \/ M \] / \/ D O /4 VvV E .
Project Proposal/Use: # 124 /Mﬂ.t‘l 4 f’ 241 ﬁ'{ ML’}? 'atf{

g 7 t . T p f -
Current Use of Property: < _mﬁ /r:’, mem ’LL/ ﬁig_; /'9/4% "/7 “ {
Assessor Parcel Number(s) 18y -2 — OG 7 Site Area: \“'\“b o0 %’Q .

New Sq. Ft.: W /V A/R-emodeled Sq. Ft.: ﬂ/ A'— Existing Sq. Ft. to Remain: /UA—

Total Existing Sq. Ft. X0 5 Total Proposed Sq. Ft. (including basement): L&RE

Applicant’s Name: W /’//CK é/’“ﬂVYﬂCﬂS < ST AVRAKog >
Home Telephone #: 4‘06/”_%6{ —Zz % Business Telephone #:

Mailing Address: 204’ 8/ é& 0([‘§€/ //fL -
City/State/zip Code: (05 A/ » (A= 40l

Property Owner’s Name: /7 o/ A TEC [/7]/_30
Home Telephone #: L/a ? — L/??" 2 6 ‘7/6' Business Telephone #: é 5—0 -2 7 9_337 f-{

Mailing Address: <2 O ﬁ/? AOL//SE [ N
City/State/Zip Code: (2SS  ACTOS » cA 99029

Architect/Designer’s Name: M D é’S,;g e ( HWB% /'%ﬂ /ﬁ Zﬁ‘gl{:iﬁ:%e # 4‘0 X ’“77/ “'_5 ﬁs 5

* % * If your project includes complete or partial demolition of an existing residence or commercial building, a
demolition permit must be issued and finaled prior to obtaining your building permit. Please contact the Building
Division for a demolition package. * * *

(continued on back) 14-S0-08






City | ATTACHMENT B

Pla -
(6507 947.2750
Plaogiclos iwee, oo

NEIGHBORHOOD COMPATIBILITY WORKSHEET

In order lor vour design review apphcation for single-family residental
remodel/additon or new construction to be successful, 1t is important that vou
consider vour property, the neighborhood’s special characteristics that surround that
property and the compaubility ol vour proposal with that neighborthood.  The
purpose is to help you understand your neighborhood before you begin the
design process with your architect/designer/builder or begin any formal
process with the City of Los Altos. Please nofe that this worksheet must be submitted with

Your 7" application.

The Residennal Design Guidelmes encourage neighborhood compatibility without
necessartly forsaking mdividual taste. Varnous factors contribute 10 a design that is
considered compauble with a surrounding neighborhood.  The factors that Ciy
officials will be considering in vour design could mclude, but are not limited to: design
theme, scale, bulk, size, roof lLine, lot coverage, slope of lot, seibacks, davhght plane,
one or two-story, exterior matenals, landscaping et cetera.

Tt will be helpful to have a site plan to use in conjunction with this worksheet. Your
site plan should accuratelv depict vour property boundaries. The best source for this
1s the legal descripuon m vour deed.

Photographs of vour property and its relationship to your neighborhood (see below)
will be a necessary part of your first submittal Taking photographs before vou start
vour project will allow yvou 1o see and appreciate that your property could be within an
area that has a strong neighborhood pattern. The photographs should be taken from
across the street with a standard 35mm camera and organized by address, one row tor
each side of the street. Photographs should also be taken of the properues on either

side and behind vour property from on vour property.

This worksheet/check Lst is meant to help jor as well as to help the City planners and
Planning Commussion understand vour proposal. Reasonable guesses to vour answers
are acceptable. The City 1s not locking for precise measurements on tlus worksheet.

Project Address_ 7 (5 Koy ﬁ?ﬂﬁ’?&é AV@' a
Scope of Project: Addiuon or Remodel __—  or New Home YES

Age of exasting home if this project is to be an addition or remodel? __——
Is the existing house listed on the City’s Historic Resources Inventory? _ A/(

Neighborhood Compatibility Worksheet Page 1

= See “What consututes vour neighboihood” on page 2



Address __ DO l\a‘yﬂ?b{f’)dﬁ /Tve -
{
7

Date o b i
L1 -~

What constitutes your neighborhood?

There 1s no clear answer to tlus quesuon. For the purpose of tlus worksheet, consider
first vour street, the two contignous homes on either side of] and directly belund, vour
property and the five to six homes directly across the street (eight to nuie homes). At
the muumum, these are the houses that you should photograph. It there 1s any
question m vour mund abour your neighborhood boundanes, consider a radms of
approximately 200 to 300 feet around your property and consider that vour
neighborhood.

Streetscape

1. Typical neighborhood lot size*:

Lot area: \ 1500 square feer
Lot dimensions: Length \ 5 teet
Width \ OO feet
1 vour lot 1s sigimiticantly dafferent than those m vour neighborhood, then
, length , and

NOTE 115! area
widih

2. Setback of homes to front property hine: (Pes. 8-17 Design Guidelnes)

Existng front setback if home 1s a remodel?
What % of the front facing walls of the neighborhood homes are at the

front setback %
Exisung front setback tor house on left 24.15 ft./on right

__ fr.
Do the tront setbacks ot adjacent houses line upr !6‘3

3.  Garage Location Pattern: (Pg. 79 Desigir Gindelines)

Indicate the relatuonslup of garage locations m yvour neighborhood* only on
vour street (cournt lor each r_\’pe)

Garage facing front projecting from front of house face _I__3

Garage facing front recessed from tfront of house face _§

Garage 1 back vard _ |

Garage facing the side )

Numnber of 1-car garages__; 2-car garages _’_é 3-car garages __

Nesghborhood Compatibility Worksheet Page 2
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Addiess: ks KAYMUndo Ave.
Date. 9] ; 2 [, ,

4.  Single or Two-Story Homes:

What % ol the homes in your neighborhood? are:

One-story qé./,
Two-story _‘;Ws,
L2

5. Roof heights and shapes:

Is the overall height of house ndgelines generally the same 11 your

neighborhood™r MO
Are there mostly hipﬁa_[, gable stvle 77 7_, or other stvle =— roots*?
Do the rool forms appear sunple ¢5._ orcomples —— ¢

Do the houses share generally the same eave height yes 2
6. Exterior Maternials: (Pg 22 Design Guidelines)

What siding materals are frequently used i vour neighborhood*?

£ wood shingle _“_/5tucco __ board & batten _Aepbom:d

_ule __ stone __ brick ¢ combination of one or more materials

(il so, descrbe)

What roofing materials (wood shake/shingle, asphalt shingle, flat ule,
rounded tile, cement tile, slate) are consistentlv (about 80%) used>

If no consistency then explain:_ > & S

s

Sheanle. Some. frutpifact 4[/0
HFH O =t TOA

TV T
7. Architectural Stvle: (dppendix C, Desigr Guidelines)

Does vour neighborhood™ have a consistent identifiable architectural stvle?

O vES O NO

Tyvpe- _\/Ranch__ShingIe __Tudor _\/Mf-diterrane:m/Spanish
__ Contemporary __Colomal __ Bungalow _ Other

Neighborhiood Compatibility Worksheet Page 3

" See “What consurares vou meighboihood™. (page 2,



Addess _ 4/ © @ WA YAAUN )bb HVE.
Date: ) /

8. Lot Slope: (Pg. 25 Design Guudedies)

Does your property have a nouceable slope? AC

What 1s the direction ol vour slope? (relauve to the street)

Is vour slope Iugher lower same m relatonship to the
neighbonng properties? Is there a nonceable diflerence i grade between
vour property/house and the one across the street or directly behindr?

9. Landscaping:

Are there any frequently used or typical landscaping features on vour street
(1.c. big trees, front lawns, sidewalks, curbs, landscape to street edge, etc.)r

Cdmbc%/)é/ 1o amey‘ &{agg ;hc[lagl}naz, ;& ﬂf‘_" [a‘ wns
‘}'I‘zd\

W'UVL <

How visible are vour house and other houses trom the street or back
neighbor’s property?

Are there any major existing landscapmg features on vour property and
how is the unimproved publc right-of-wav developed in front of your
property (gravel, dirt, asphalt, landscape)?

Ties o e !
But~ ﬁ¢Wd¢nn1_aw&( Tavdr areas ol be Lmproed - Lesnd Sf‘a,/ﬂc,

10. Width of Streer:

What 1s the width of the roadway paving on yvour street in feetr >0 ['t’t’»?f-
Is there a parking area on the street or in the shoulder area® __ A{}

Is the shoulder area (mumproved public nght-of-wav) paved, unpaved,

gravel, landscaped, and/or defined with a curb/gutter?

’

[ l‘ ( . = t

Neighborhood Compatibility Worksheet Page 4
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Addiess: _ 7 P o 73#/)/’77:; a4 Ho /%/vé,-—.
Date:

11.  What characteristics make this neighborhood* cohesive?

Such as root matenzl and rype (lup, gable, fat), siding (board and bartten,
cement plaster, horizontal wood, brick), deep [ront vard setbacks,

hornizontal feel, landscape gpproach etg.:
#Wwﬁkﬂmﬂémm' : ' ‘ scape /

General Study

A, Have major visible stregtscape changes occurred in vour neighborhood?
YES O NO

B. Do you think that most (- 80%) of the homes were onginally built at the
same umer YES U NO

C. Do the lots m your nt[‘;ig)‘ﬂaorhood appear to be the same sizer
YES OO NO

D. Do the lot widths appg: to be consistent in the neighborhood?
YES O NO

E  Are the front sethacks yf homes on vour street consistent (—~80% within 5
feer)? YES U NO

F. Do vou have active CCH/s in vour neighborhood? (p.36 Building Guide)
YES O NO

G. Do the houses appear to be of 515914: size as viewed from the strect?
O YES NO

H. Does the new esterior remodel or new construcuon design vou are
plamung relate i most ways to the prevaling style(s) m vour exsung

neighborhood? E/
YES O NO

Neighborhood Compatibility Worksheet Page 5
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APPLICANT: N. Stavrakos/M. Tellado N

SITE ADDRESS: 766 Raymundo Avenue
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ATTACHMENT D

ARBORIST REP

DATE: July 17,2013
w2 LE: 766 Raymundo Ave, Los Altos, CA 94022
BY: Richard Smith, Arborist [NA W FRTAS

Bay Area Lree Speciabists

CONTACT: (4081 826-U147 14081 4663160
Pax (48 728-7308
Wb Sl oy B dladiree 3 iy

MAITLING ADDRESS: ST W Canitol Tapwy, :38"‘. SaiJose UA USERA
TREES OBSERVED:

Pree =L Promes cerasifora: DB height 3070 crovn spread 217 LOCR 90+,
Conditon; Free is in good health and structure

free =20 Pravne cerasifera: DB UUT. height 207, crawn spread 167, LOR 807,
Condition: Tree is in poor health and branch dichack.

Tree @3, Lagerstroemi indica: DBE mult-trank 87 height 2537 cronn spread 187 LR
Q0.
Condition: Free is in good health and structore

Tree a4t drhnes viedo: DBH 107 height 127, crovn spread 147, 1 CR Rovy,
¢ {mdm(un: Free ts in good health and structure.

Tree =3: Quercis agrifolia: DBIT 77 height 267 crown sprewd 167, LUR 90v .
Condiuon: Tree is in good health and straciure

Troe =6 Citrvs v osinensds: DB 770 height 187, crovwa spread 207, LCR 807,
Condinion: Tree is in good health and structure,

Tree =7: Prinus americana: DBH mult-trunh 57 height 207, crown spread 1971 CR
709,

Condition: Tree is in goud health und strucuare.

Tree =8 Pragms americana: DB 77 height 167, crovwn spread 2071 CR 709, ;\\,505’”"0
Condition: Tree is in guod health und structure. Q}S y\ard 9 qg
& & % ¢
, s o R £ = 2
Richurd Smith, Arborist ISA W[ 87450 CERTIE S
| 3
o We. 67454

CTsP py 589



ARBORIST REPORT

DATE: July 17,2012
SETE: 766 Rayvmundo Ave, Los Altos, CA 94022
BY: ichard Smith. Arborist INA W 87454

Buay Area Tree specialists

CONTACT: (R R3G-T1LT (JUR 4aa-340u
Fav 408y 728-73uy
Wb Sty o hep i ifves sieg b

MAILING ADDRIESS: S41 W Capitol Fypwy, =287, San Jose €A 95136

TREES OBSIIRVED:

Free =90 Prusnes serota: DBH TS height 227 crown sproad 187, LOR 807,

Conditon: Tree isin fair healilh and good siructure, There are dead branches in the crown

N

Free =10 Platams rucemosa: DRI 28T herght 637, crowen spread 607, 1LOR 709,
Condition: Tree is in gead health and structure.

tree =11 Sequoia sempervivens: DBH multi-trunk 157, heieht 807, crown spread 237,
LCR 8uey,

Condition: Tree is in good health and poor structure. There are included attachnients a
mainstem junction.

Recommend: Remonal

Tree =12: Laras nohitive DB mult-trunk 127 height 307, crown spread 207, LOCR 707,
Conditton: Tree s in iair health due to chlorosts, 1he structure 1= poor, The ree is
growing 27 away from foundation sith degree ol fean anay from the house

Recommend: Removal

Free =13: Schime molle: DB 97 height 377, crovn spread 637 LOR 700,

Coudition: I'ree is in good health and fair structuare,

CIETY
50 e73 4@{9

£ (¢
v ‘(\3“'6 'S\/;? %
& L L %
& o g
£ CERTIFIE] m
. : . . < o i £ s
Richard Smrith. Arborist IS VW 874350 NG \;é Z’;i“JR}ST
28 —, SA

CTSF No.sgg
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VICINITY MAP:

SCOPE OF WORK:

NEW 2 STORY COSTUME HOME

4494 5Q BUILDING AREA INCLUDING 6 BEDS, 5.5BATHS | LAUNDRY

AND A 2 CAR GARAGE

v
=
z
-~
Z
]
: Z
. 8 GENERAL NOTES:
-
i 1. The project shall incorpeorate green building aspects 1o the
% maximum extent pessible.
¢ )
@]
o
a
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL MNUMBER: 189 - 29 -042
PROJECT TYPE: NEW COSTUME HOUSE
PROJECT LOCATION: 766 RATMUNDO AVE.
Los Altos. CA 94024
ZONING: R-1-10
OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3/U
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
NUMBER OF FLOCRS: TWO (2) STORY
FIRE PROTECTION: SPRINKLERED
TREE TABLE:
A. CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL 2010 EDMON —
8. CALFORNIA BUILDING 2010 EDION LEGEND' Sl Dspecim? o SuBe Rorcved
C. CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL 2010 EDITION . Bt W
D. CALIFORNIA PLUMBING 2010 EDITION L .
E. CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL 2010 EDITION . i o o
F. CALIFORNIA ENERGY: 2008 EDITION Fronns B ey
G.CALIFORNIA FIRE: 2010 EDITION , |rseroemo e
H. AMY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE Y
LAWS AND REGULATIONS, L | e B T
W
1 QAU e
AREA CALCULATION: A o il
| Cvu i o
et nens Cuemem b T N
o
TOTAL'E"BLDG TO BE REMOVED: 3058  SGF T e W w
N'1sl FLOOR UVING AREA: 2312 5GF GRAFHIC SCALE: o sausuin ’ Il A
"N 2nd FLOOR UIVING AREA: 1646 SQrF 01 2 345 10 15 R i L e
"N TOTAL LIVING: 3958 SQF ) bt
"N FRONT PORCH: 16 SQF 3 e 3 - -
N GARAGE: 507 SQF e T
“N" TOTAL BUILDING: 4481 SQF RS o | e il & o
“N" BASEMENT AREA 212 SQF | , 2nd FLOCR i MO s )
LOT AREA: 17500 SQF in e T .
- —— = PROPERTY LINE Cannclel it T
EAVE AREA= 240 X 1.5 = 360 I DO - Ty
FLOOR AREA RATIO [FAR] = 3850+ (10%(17500-11000)=4500 - ———=  BLDG Isl FLOOR FOOTPRINT LINE : G %
LOT COVERAGE: 151 FLOOR BLDG AREA 2819 SQF 13 [serusmote | T 2 e
COVERED AREA 16 SQF - BLDG 2nd FLOOR FOOTPRINT LINE Fallal=N
TOTAL% 2835/17500= 162%
% OF FRONT YARD PAVING: 560 / 2500 = 22.4 % T
FRONT YARD: 25 X 100 = 2500 sqf.
PROPOSED PAVING : {60 Walk Way) + {500 Drive Way)=560
OWNER: NICK STAVRAKOS & MONICA TELLADO — ‘%0' gg:j;::ﬁ ﬁ;;’;:g‘mw
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21060 HOMESTEAD RD., SUITE 130
CUPERTINO. CA 95014

Tell: (408) 771-5935

EMAIL: contacl@bod-e.com

THESE FLANS ARE INTENDED CMLY FOR THE
ORIGINAL STE FOR WHICH THEY WERE
DESIGHED AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF

B O DERGN THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED
UMDER COPYRIGHT LAWS AND MAY HOT BE
REVISED OR REPRODUCED 1N WHOLE OF IN
PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF B O DESIGH ANT USE OF THESE
FLANS CN OTHER SITES 1S PROHIBITED wii=OUT
THE CONSENT OF 8O DESIGH. ANT
DSCREPANCY DISCOVERED OM THESE PLANS
SHALL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE
WOPE N QUESTION ALL WRITTEN DIMENSIONS
SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE QWVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS
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21060 HOMESTEAD RD., SUITE 130
CUPERTINO, CA 95014

Tell: [408) 771-5935

EMAIL: contact@bod-e.com

THESE PLANS ARE NTENGED ONLY FOFR THE
CRIGINAL STE TOR WHICH THEY WERE
DESIGNED AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF

B G DESIGN THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED
UNDER COPYRIGHT LAWS AND MAY MOT BE
FEVISED QR REPEODUCED 'k WHOLE OR N
FART WHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN.
CONSENT OF B © DESIGH ANY USE COF THESE
FLANS ON OTHER SITES 18 PROHIBITED WiTHOUT
THE CONSENT OF B O DESIGN ANY
DISCREFANCY DISCOVERED ON THESE PLAKS
SHALL PRIGP TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE
WORK N QUESTIOM ALL WRITTEN DIMENSIONS
$rtalL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DMENS.ONS
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21060 HOMESTEAD RD.. SUITE 130
CUPERTINO. CA 95014

Tel: (408) 771-5935

EMAIL: conlact@bod-e.com

THESE PLANS ARE iNTENDED QLY FOR THE
ORIGINAL STE FOR WHICH THEY WERE
DESIGNED AND ARE THE PROPERTY GF

B O DESIGN T=ESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED
UNDER COFYRIGHT LAWS AND MAY NOT BE
FEVISED OR REPRODLCED 1N wHOLE OF i
PART WITHOUT THE £ XPRESSED WRITIEN
CONSENT OF B O DESIGN. ANY USE OF THESE
PLANS ON OTHER SITES (5 PROHIBITED WITHOUT
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